RESOLUTION NO. 506

WHEREAS, 1976 is the Bicentennial Anniversary of the founding of our
Country as a free and independent Nation; and

WHEREAS, Mason County being desirous of participating in the National
Celebration, a Bicentennial Committee has been named to work out the par-
ticulars of the Celebration in Mason County, which will need funds to carry
out their obligations and objectives; and

WHEREAS, a public Hearing was held at 11:30 A, M., Monday, May 19,
1975 in the Office of the County Commissioners to consider establishing
a budget for such purpose in amount $11,500.00; and

WHEREAS, at the time of Hearing, a revised proposed Budget was present-
ed, changing the request from $11,500.00 to $10,600.00 and no objections
were received;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County
Commissioners that the revised budget in amount §10,600.00 be approved
(as attached), and the Treasurer be hereby directed to establish a "Bi-
centennial Fund”, into which all proceeds and monies will be deposited.

DATED this 26th day of May, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
N COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

ATTEST:

Kk & gL yerr

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

+ Auditor
Fair
Treasurer
Iva



PROPOSED MASON COUNTY BICENTENNIAL BUDGET (REVISED)

THNCOME | 1975 | | 1976

Sxle of lapel pdns $2.000. $5.000.
Federal grans - none %5,000.
Sale of Bicentennial & County flags $1,000. $1,000.
Donations ' ‘ $4,000. $4%,000.
Misc Fund raising $1,800, $4,000.
Total 310,600.. $17,000.
EXPENSES ' 1975 1976
Lapel pins %1,750. o $14y50.
Flags % 500. % 500.
Printing $ 200. $| 200.
Posters $ 100. $/ 100.
Advertising $ 500. 3 500
Misc. ' $  250. $ 250.
Travel expenses - $  500. $ 500.
Bicentennial Projects $6,800. ‘ $13,200.
Total £10,600. $17,000.

‘Total amount to be spent on Bicentennial projects during
two year perioi. $20,000.00



